Amend Amendment No. 91 by Brown to CSHB 1 (pages 154 through 156 of the prefiled amendment packet) as follows:

- (1) On page 1 of the amendment, line 9, strike "Effective September 1, 2011, the commission shall" and substitute "It is the intent of the legislature that the commission".
- (2) On page 2 of the amendment, line 32, between "formulary" and the semi-colon, insert the following: provided that the mandatory generic formulary does not include drugs utilized for the following conditions:
 - (A) treatment of cancer;
- (B) acquired immune deficiency syndrome and human immunodeficiency virus infection;
 - (C) multiple sclerosis;
- (D) end-stage renal disease and/or kidney transplant; and
 - (E) hemophilia;
 - (3) On page 2 of the amendment, strike lines 33 and 34.
- (4) On page 2 of the amendment, line 35, strike "retainment" and substitute "retention".
 - (5) On page 2, line 41, after the semi-colon insert "and".
- (6) On page 2, lines 43 and 44, strike "; and" and substitute ".".
 - (7) On page 2 of the amendment, strike line 45.
 - (8) On page 3 of the amendment, strike line 46.
- (9) Renumber the subdivisions in Subsection (b) of the rider as appropriate.